extension options to extend Contract 20011PW - Sewer Maintenance - between  

the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction Company, Inc. for the  

periods of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 and July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022, at an  

estimated price of One Million, Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand, Eight  

Hundred Eighty Dollars ($1,285,880.00) plus a two percent (2%) increase for  

each extension period. 

#4757  An Ordinance to Authorize and Approve an Extension of Contract 20012WD  

Between the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction Company, Inc.  

for Water Distribution System Maintenance (1st & 2nd Reading)

[...]

Maintenance - between the City of Wilmington and Brandywine Construction  

Company, Inc. for the periods of July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021, July 1, 2021 to  

June 30, 2022, July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, and July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024,  

at an estimated price of Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars  

($2,977.00) per day plus an increase of up to two percent (2%) for each extension  

period. 

WALSH  

#4742  Res. 19-075 A Resolution Regarding the Wilmington Police Department  

Commencing an Academy Class  

Synopsis: This Resolution is being presented by the Administration for Council’s review and